
   
 

International Procurement Department - Transmission Segment Tel no. 02 436 0341-42 

(รวส.) 
 

การไฟฟ้าฝ่ายผลิตแห่งประเทศไทย 
REGISTRATION FORM 

INVITATION TO BID NO. RTS2-CON-05 
FOR SUPPLY OF TRANSMISSION LINE CONDUCTOR 

TRANSMISSION SYSTEM EXPANSION AND RENOVATION PROJECT PHASE 2 
AVAILABLE DURATION FOR PURCHASING   February 18, 2020   TO   March 6, 2020    

PRICE THB 500.-  
COMPLETE DATA IS REQUIRED FOR THE BIDDER’S OWN BENEFITS 

(โปรดกรอกรายละเอียดให้ครบถ้วนเพือ่ประโยชน์ของบริษทั) 
 

Step 1 : Fill out this Registration Form in English (Typing is preferred) 

Step 2 : Submit this form for payment at Receivable Cashier Section (1st Floor, TOR 100 Bldg., Counter 4-8) Tel no. 02 436 5511 
Step 3  : Bring the payment receipt and the copy of filled-out Registration Form to receive the bidding documents at International 

Procurement Department - Transmission Segment (Room No. 1202/2, 12th  Floor, Building Tor. 101) Tel no. 02 436 0341-42 
FOR PURCHASER  TAX ID : 

NO.  RECEIPT NO. :       DATE :        PURCHASER (ผู้ซื้อ): 
BIDDER’S NAME 

(บริษัทผู้ซ้ือเอกสาร) 

 

ADDRESS  

(ที่อยู่)  COUNTRY : 

ATTN. (ผู้รับผิดชอบ): FAX NO.: TEL.: 

E-mail : 

LOCAL REPRESENTATIVE 

(ตัวแทนในประเทศ) 
 

ADDRESS  

(ที่อยู่)  TAX ID : 

ATTN. (ผู้รับผิดชอบ): FAX NO.: TEL.: 

E-mail :    
 

FOR PROCUREMENT OFFICER CHANGE OF BIDDER’S NAME TAX  ID :  

BIDDER’S LETTER NO. : DATED : 

NEW BIDDER’S NAME 

(ชื่อผู้ซื้อเอกสารเปลี่ยนเป็น) 
 

ADDRESS  

(ที่อยู่)  COUNTRY : 

ATTN. (ผู้รับผิดชอบ): FAX NO.: TEL.: 

E-mail :   

LOCAL REPRESENTATIVE 

(ตัวแทนในประเทศ) 
 

ADDRESS  

(ที่อยู่)  TAX  ID : 

ATTN. (ผู้รับผิดชอบ): FAX NO.: TEL.: 

E-mail :  

FOR PROCUREMENT OFFICER FOR PURCHASER 

Procurement Officer 

(ผู้ส่งมอบเอกสาร) 
 Document received by 

(ผู้รับมอบเอกสาร) 
 

 



INVITATION TO BID NO. RTS2-CON-05 

SUPPLY OF TRANSMISSION LINE CONDUCTOR 
TRANSMISSION SYSTEM EXPANSION AND RENOVATION PROJECT PHASE 2 

The Electricity Generating Authority of Thailand (EGAT) is calling for the subject Invitation to Bid 
to be financed by EGAT's fund. 

Place of Delivery : Ex-works 

Medium Cost (including Value Added Tax) : THB 13,000,000.

Eligibility of Bidders 

1. Bidder shall be a Local manufacturer or provide such locally manufactured materials and/or equipment and 
shall not be named in the List of Work Abandoners published by the Office of Prime Minister and/or in the 
Debarment List and/or in the List of Work Abandoners declared by EGAT. 

2. The Bidder shall not be a Jointly Interested Bidder with ot~er Bidders as from the date of EGAT's issuance of 
the Invitation, or shall not be a person who undertakes any action as an "Obstruction of Fair Price 
Competition" for this Invitation. 

3. The Bidder shall not either be EGAT's consultant or involve in EGAT's consultancy company under this 
Invitation to Bid, or shall not have EGAT's personnel involved in his business as shareholder having voting 
right that can control his business, director, manager, officer, employee, agent, or consultant except those 
who are officially ordered by EGAT to act or participate therein. 

4. The Bidder shall not be the person who is privileged or protected not to be taken any Legal proceedings 
under Thai Court; Provided that such Bidder's government declares that such special privilege is waived. 

5. The Bidder who is a joint venture or consortium shall carry out all the work under such formation from the 
time of bidding until the fulfillment of the Contract. 

Availability of Bidding Documents 

Bidding Documents in CD-ROM will be available for examination of Bidder's Qualifications and 
purchase during 8:00 hrs. to 15:00 hrs., Bangkok Standard Time, as from February 18, 2020 to March 6, 2020 at 
THB 500.- per copy, non-refundable, at the following address : 

International Procurement Department - Transmission Segment 
(Room No. 1202/2, lih Floor, Building Tor. 101) 
Procurement and ·inventory Management Division 
Electricity Generating Authority of Thailand 
Bangkruai, Nonthaburi 11130 
Telephone no. 0 2436 0341 

E-mail : procurement.tse@egat.co.th 
For more details and downloading Registration Form for purchasing Bidding Documents on website : 

http://www4.e~at.co .th/fprocuremenVbiddin~en~/ 

Delivery of Bids 

Bids shall be submitted at Room No. 1202/1, lih Floor, Building Tor. 101 during 9:30 hrs. to 
10:00 hrs., Bangkok Standard Time, March 16, 2020 and will be opened publicly at 10:00 hrs. 

ELECTRICITY GENERATING AUTHORITY OF THAILAND 

February 11, 2020 

K~h J£.afakfar -
(Mrs. Kannika Dhachalupat) 

Chief, International Procurement Department -

Transmission Segment 



\J~~n1f1n1~b rJ.W1~1fJ~~~bb vi.:i\J~~b'Vlflb 'VlfJ 
' .K ' 

b~v.:i tl~~n1~~1fl16liv b~euVi RTS2-CON-05 

rm1vJ~1~1CJ~~l'lbb'IA·n.b~bV1?11vm (nvJ~.) ~fr:rn.JU1~'1-:Jrl"\J~sff€l Transmission Line Conductor '11V1-rutfl1-:irn1 

tlfotb-:Jbb'1~"LJt11t11~uu~.:i1vJ~1~b~e:ilJ?1m~ml.Jmt1m11-LJ'nu1~t1~~ 2 hw1-LJ-:iu1.J's~l.J1ru nvJ~ . , , . 

..i,.J .... ') .... ""' 
~H11'1J'Vlf!.:J11v'U : Vl'W1b1.:i-:i1'W~~nl'l 

( .... ' ... 
'j1fl1mrn n11m'l1~~fl1bVUJ) : 13,ooo,ooo.- u1VJ 

flWiUJWi'!Jv.:J~bfl'IJil'j1fl1 , cu 

1. ~e:J-:JbU'WU~'Uflfln~c.J~~.w"~ Vi~€l~nm~~"LJ1tl~G1~~c.J~~1'WtJ'S~LVll311VlCJ~1l.Jtl'S~fl1131LL'1~~v\lhJLlJ'W~~\l\l1'W~\IG11Ufl'W1tlfl-r~l.J'W~~ 
, 'IJ , 'IJ , 'IJ ... 

1~LL~-:Jb~fo'W~v11 Vl~€l~eNhhlJ'W~~ nvJ~. ~1l.J~~~€l'Vl~€l~1l.JL~1L'1'W€l'S1f11 Vi~e:i~e:i-:ihJbU'W~~1~fom~'lrn\lfl1'Si\IL~U~'Uflfln~~B 
'IJ 'IJ , 

'UMn~'WL U'W~~-:i.:i1tJ~1lJfi1~.:i nvJc.J. 
, 'IJ 

2 . ~e:i.:ihJblJ'W~nc.Jn'lh~ 1ti"lJcU~1lJ tl'Utl'U~L?l'W€l'S1f11'S1tl~'W ru l'Wtl'S~f1113ltl'S~ fn~'S1f11fl~\ldL U'W~'W 1 u V1~€l~€l\I hJL U'W~fl'S~vl1fl1) 
'IJ 'IJ 'IJ 

B'm lJ'Wfl1'SoLJ~"LJ11 .:i f11'S LL ~\loLJ'U'S1 f11e:J~1\IL lJwrrn.J L 'W m1~1 L U'Wfl1'Stl'S~ mm1f11f1~.:id 

3. ~e:i.:ihJblJ'W~tl~mn"LJe:i.:i nvJc.J . V1~€ln~-m~1l.JL'W'U~,;Vl~tl~m;1"LJei.:i nvJ~. 1'W.:i1ud V1~ei~ei.:ihJn~tJ~tm\11'U nvJc.J. Li11tJn~1'W~1l.J 
L'Wn"\Jn1'S'lJ€l\l~L?l'W€l'S1f111li1T\l~L'W~1'W~~~e:i~'W~n~Vl~fl1'\..Jfll.Jn1)~~f)1) fl))l.Jfl1) ~B1'W1tln1) ~~~fl1) ~Un\11'U nfl~1\I ~1LbVl'W 

'IJ ... 'IJ , , 'U 'IJ 'IJ 

Vl~e:i~mm~n tirni''W L 'Wmru~~tl~'U~\l1'W 1~-r'Ufi1i\le:i~1\lLll'WV11\lflW\l1fl nvJc.J. 1 m tltl~~\l1'WVl~m-LJ'1~1l.J L'Wn"\Jfl1'S'lJ€l\l~b?l'WB'S1f11 

4. ~e:i\I hlbumJl~-rrne:in~VlBV1~e:im1iJ~l.Jn'W ~\lm"iltl~L?tn 1lltie:il.J~'Wl311n 1 Vlti L1'Wu~1~'U1'1'lle:J\l~b?t'We:i11f111~nfi1i.:i 1 ~?ln~~'Vl~Lbn ~ 
... 

m1l.J~l.Jnm-dtJ11utJ 

5 . ~tl1~?1\l~L-LJ'1tJ1~m~'S1f11L'U'W1lJ'lle:J\ln"ilfl1'S~1l.Jrl1Vl~e:Jn"ilfl1'Srl1~1l.J (Joint Venture or Consortium) \1~~€l\1~1LU'Wfl1'SVln 
'IJ . , 

~'LI~ €l'W'lJ€l\lflT~tl'S~ fn~'S1 fl1 L 'U'U1l.J"LJ€l\ln\l fl1'S~1l.Jrl 1Vl~€l n\lfl1'Srl1~1l.J ~\ILL~ f11'SL?l'W€l'S1f11\l'W~'W?f ~~€lc.J fl~'W tl'U nvJ c.J. 
, 'IJ 

n1'j1J1vrnnfl1nh:m1~'j1f11 

~?!'LI L\l~~~B"Ue:J'Vl'S1'\..J'S1tln~ LBtl~ L ~e:im1\l?IB'Uf1fl.l'1l.JU~'lle:J\l~L'1'We:J'S1f11 bLn~'lle:itme:in?11'Stl'S~fl1~'S1f11 L 'W'S1f11 
'IJ , 'IJ 

"1J~'1~ 500.- u1VJ 1~~ bb~'Wn~~sffe:i~1.:iu'S~bV1!31?11t1\11'W'S~'U'U~\I (~€1\1 120212 ~'LI 12 e:i1ri1'S Vl.101) ne:i\l~~te:i~~~1-:i~1\ltl1~bV1!3l , 

?11tl\11'W'S~'U'U~\I ~1t1~~t€l~~~1..:ibL'1~'\..J~V11'S~'1~ m'S1vJ-W1~1t1~~1'1Lb"1.:itJ1~bVlf'11Vlti b~\1?1~mum~11l.J 7 ~\l'Vll~'W'W'Vl'U~ 1u1uvi'1m'S , , 

1~Vll1\lb1'11 08:00 °LJ. n\I 15:00 'U . ~\lbb~i'LJ~ 18 fll.Jfl1~LJ5 2563 n\li''U~ 6 ~'W1fll.J 2563 Vl~€l?l€l'Ufl1l.JV11\11'Vl1~wvi Vl:l.J1CJb'1'lJ , 
.., "" ~ J' ' . "" .... J' 

0 2436 0341 Vl'S€l€lbl.J'1 procurement.tse@egat.co.th Vl\l°LJ ?11m1ri download LL'U'UW€l1l.Jr1\1Vl~b'Utl'U~'l!me:in?t11tl'S~fl1m1f11 

1~~b1u16llvi' http·//www4 egat co .th/fprocurement/biddingeng/ 

d 
n1'jV'IJ~v.:Jtl'j~n1~'j1fl1 

n1vi'W~~'W8lle:i.:it.h~m~11f111u1u~ 16 n'W1f1l.J 2563 rnn 9:30 u. n\I 10:00 'LI. bbn~btl~'ll€l\ltl'S~m~'S1f11 

b1'11 10:00 'U. ru ~e:i\I 120211 .ffu 12 e:i1f11'S Vl .101 m11vJ~1~1t1~~~bL'IA\ltl'S~b'Vll311Vlt1 b~\1?1~~1'W~1~~1l.J 7 ~\l'Vll~'WLJ'Vl'l.J~ 

tl1~mf'I ru 1uV111 nl.Jmw'W5 2563 , 

m~m M-i~~ 
('W1\lnrnum n°111~n'!J) 

~1V1-W'1ne:i.:i~~te:i~~~1\1~1-:iu1~b'Vll31?11t1\11'W'S~'U'U~\I 



)L 

~1"i1.:JU.Zf~.(l'HL~'lH'Uthz111ruvfl~-i'U~~ a~<suil::~1A1n~·H('S1f'l1tl'HD~) 

1un1"i~~~t>:5'fl1ij1.:ivlin1i.:i1urieinh1 

1. ~v lfl'H011 tlwmv-rrnrn~'ij~ RTS2-CON-05 

\11'\.J~V1~eJ Transmission Line Conductor 

bl"l1\lfl wufotlrnL"1~"UEJ1CJW'U'Uci..:i 1 Ylw1~L~mJ?i.fn'W\;11l.le:nmm L oU\11'\.J'S:::ti:::~ 2 . . 

2. ·w~1.1.:itJth::111rum~i'u'5'tln"ica 
L(0)1-:ln11tl-rutJ1.:ibL"1~"UtntJ'j~tJ'U~-:i 1 ~YJ1~L~t1l.l6'1mwm:1JCJ1t1 fm·1.ff-:i1u1~t1~~ 2 . ' 
-:iutl1~inru 21,900 ~1'WtJ 1VI 

oJdo OJ.::1 ~ 
3. 1uvin1V1'U~"i1fl1mrn 31 :um1f1l.l 2563 (1u'Yl en'1. eJ'4lJ(;l ) 

"i1f'l1'j'J1J.fl1~11ilfl1LYlULV'UL~1J 13,000,000.- 'U1'Vl ~1A1/'VIU1EJ ~1l.JLe:Jm11'mtJ'U ., 

5.1 'Ultl~tJ~ 

5.2 'U1 vi;111'1J e:i ,:i 

5.3 'lJ1\l~~'Ut.J1 

t!fllt11tifitJ tJ1?1-tJ ?1 . 

m1fi1~ n'\lei1EJ vitJiHt m'11'1-'1. 

~'U~'\1'11 1f!l.8 vn.J ?f-?L m?f?Ht 

IJ(.'<)'u.;.w w""" w~a Fl 
...; I 

u1~ft11~~vn~~ ~uN~~a 
it'UftiJ-lt. 

11 n.w. Z563 



DETAILS OF THE MEDIUM COST FOR BID NO. RTS2-CON-05 

Unit Price Amount 
Item Description Qty Unit (Including VAT) (Including VAT) 

1-1 795 MCM ACSR/ AW Conductor 7.20 km 

1-2 1272 MCM ACSR/ AW Conductor 54.72 km 

Total Bid Price (Including VAT) 

MEDIUM COST OF· BID NO. RTS2-CON-05 

~i1.c..~w Wl.4 IN-Q~ 

u1~a11~~~li~~~~u~~~n 
M'ilflif·M. 

11 n.w. 2563 

Baht Baht 

144,845.90 1,042,890.48 

218,536.80 11,958,333.70 

13,001,224.18 

13,000,000.00 

~ VJ-· 
't/1-/67 

b,rJJttfhmj \'hi~ti1U} 
-U.D'2il-2. . 

i}_1n-YrnYIU tnif: 

















 1/3  RTS2-CON-05 
 

E L E C T R I C I T Y   G E N E R A T I N G     A U T H O R I T Y     O F     T H A I L A N D  

Nonthaburi               

Thailand            
 

INVITATION TO BID NO. RTS2-CON-05 

SUPPLY OF TRANSMISSION LINE CONDUCTOR  

TRANSMISSION SYSTEM EXPANSION AND  

RENOVATION PROJECT PHASE 2 

    

 Invitation 

 The Electricity Generating Authority of Thailand (EGAT) hereby invites sealed bids for 

furnishing and delivering of Transmission Line Conductor under  Transmission System 

Expansion and  Renovation Project Phase 2 hereinafter called Equipment in accordance 

with the terms, conditions and Specifications described in these Bidding Documents. 

 Eligibility of Bidders: General Requirements    

          All Bidders shall meet the following requirements; failure to so comply shall constitute 

sufficient ground for rejection. 

 a. The Bidder shall be a partnership, firm or company, either alone or in joint venture or 

in consortium. 

 b. The  Bidder shall be a purchaser of the bidding documents  from  EGAT. For a joint 

venture  or  consortium,  only  one  (1)  member  of  the  joint venture or consortium is 

required to purchase the bidding documents. 

  In the case where the Bidder is not the purchaser of the bidding documents, the 

purchaser shall notify EGAT of the name of the Bidder in writing prior to the bid 

opening.    

 c. The  Bidder  shall  be  well-established  and  maintain  a  permanent  place of    

business.  For a joint venture or consortium, all members of the joint venture or 

consortium are required to meet this qualification. 

 d. The Bidder shall not be named in the List of Work Abandoners published by the Office 

of the Prime Minister and/or in the Debarment List and/or in the List of Work 

Abandoners declared by EGAT. 

  



 2/3  RTS2-CON-05 
 

e. For the Bidder who changes name before submitting the bid, his experience         

records in previous name shall be considered as the experience records of the Bidder.   

 f.  The Bidder shall  not  be  a Jointly   Interested   Bidder   with   other  Bidders  as from  

the  date  of   EGAT's  issuance of  this invitation to bid, or  shall  not  be  a  person  who 

undertakes   any  action  as an “Obstruction  of  Fair   Price   Competition”   as defined in 

Additional Regulation for this invitation.    

 g.  The  Bidder  shall not  either  be  EGAT's consultant or involve in   EGAT's  consultancy 

company  under  this  invitation,  or have  EGAT's  personnel involved in  his business as 

shareholder having voting right that can control his business, director, manager, officer, 

employee, agent or consultant except  the   ones   who  are   officially ordered by EGAT 

to act or participate therein. 

 h.  The Bidder  shall  not  be  the  person  who  is  privileged  or  protected not to be  taken 

any legal proceeding under Thai court; provided that such Bidder's government declares 

that such special privilege is waived. 

 i.  In case of a joint venture or consortium, the Bidder shall carry out all the provision of the 

Equipment and all Work under such formation from the time of bidding until the 

fulfillment of the Contract and the parties to the joint venture or the consortium shall 

accept joint and several liability for performing all obligations under the bid and the 

Contract. 

 j.  The Bidder shall not propose to supply the Equipment from the country under the state of 

war whether declared or not. 

 k. The Bidder shall have adequate fund to meet financial obligations incidental to this 

Contract. 

 l. The Bidder shall submit documentary evidence established in accordance with  

Article B-8. Information to be Submitted with Bid to demonstrate the Bidder's sufficient 

eligibility to bid and qualification to perform the Contract. 

 Eligibility of Bidders: Technical Requirements 

  

All Bidders shall meet the following requirements; failure to so comply shall 

constitute sufficient ground for rejection.  

a. The Bidder shall manufacture or supply the Equipment or Work as required under 

this Invitation to Bid. 

 b. The Bidder shall have sufficient capacity to carry out the Work. 



 3/3  RTS2-CON-05 
 

 

c.    If the Bidder is a new company formed by acquisition of or merger with other 

companies or business units before submitting the Bid, the experience records of any 

of such previous companies or business units that meet the requirements set forth 

herein are acceptable as the experience records of the Bidder. 

d.  The Bidder shall be a regular manufacturer or propose a regular manufacturer of the 

Equipment of the same or similar type as specified under this Invitation with a record 

of supply for a minimum of three (3) years. 

  However, a local manufacturer who does not have experience as specified above but 

has obtained special permission from EGAT for manufacture of the specific 

Equipment within the scope specified in the letter of permission issued by EGAT, or 

a local manufacturer who is in the list of Eligible Local Manufacturers Accepted by 

EGAT will be eligible to this requirement. 

  Reference records of either the parent or affiliated companies shall not be considered 

as the records of such Bidder or manufacturers. 

e.  The Bidder or the proposed manufacturer shall have set up a fabrication plant/factory 

in Thailand. 

f.   The Bidder or the proposed manufacturer shall receive a license issued by the 

Industrial Product Standards Council, Ministry of Industry for manufacture of the 

Equipment. 

 

*************************************************************************************************** 

 












